FTX Punisher manual 9/7/09

12:44 Page 23

—o—

FTX 7490 PUNISHER Parts List

X2

Shock Body Set Rear

X2
Shock Rod End Set

X2

Shock Spring Front

FTX 7500 FTX 7501 FTX 7502 FTX 7503
“ N W
§§ .9 \
S ‘I‘ ‘ﬁ’
O Q -
S X2 X2 N X1 x1
Diff. Sun Satellite
Diff. Screw Set Bearing 12x24x6 Gear Set Diff. Housing
FTX 7504 FTX 7505 FTX 7506 FTX 7507
ee X1
X2 X2 Diff. Ring And
Diff. Outdrive Cup Center Drive Cup Bearing 10x19x7 Pinion Gear
FTX 7508 FTX 7509 FTX 7510 FTX 7511
sy
I TTIOT EY T B
O o 1] o 10 ‘l‘
x1 X2 X2 X2
Diff. Case Set Shock Shaft Set Front Shock Shaft Set Rear Shock Body Set Front
FTX 7512 FTX 7513 FTX 7514 FTX 7515
‘; )

X2

Shock Spring Rear

FTX 7516

X2

Shock Set Front

FTX 7517

X2

Shock Set Rear

FTX 7518

x1

Suspension Arm
Rear Upper (Left)

FTX 7519

x1

Suspension Arm
Rear Upper (Right)

»

27

—



FTX Punisher manual 9/7/09

12:44 Page 24

—o—

FTX 7490 PUNISHER Parts List

Steering Servo

Steering Servo

FTX 7520 FTX 7521 FTX 7522 FTX 7523
x1 x1 x1 x1
Steering Linkage Steering Linkage Suspension Arm Suspension Arm
Set Left Set Right Front Upper (Left) Front Upper (Right)
FTX 7524 FTX 7525 FTX 7526 FTX 7527
i AL Y 4 ’
® <
_ -5
S l'. ¢ x1
x1 x1 N X1

8 B

2

Saver Post Set Saver Set Steering Rack Bar Set Steering Tie Rod Set
FTX 7528 FTX 7529 y FTX 7531
x4 X1 X2
C-Hub Screw Set C-Hub CVvD Steering Knuckle Set
FTX 7532 FTX 7533 FTX 7534 FTX 7535

Center Diff.
Outdrive Cup

Center Diff. Set

Servo Mount Set

X2
Bearing 8.0x22x7.0 Wheel Hub Front/Rear Diff. Set Center Diff. Ring Gear
FTX 7536 FTX 7537 FTX 7538 FTX 7539
= ‘\
o Q
X1 x1 @ « X1

Servo Mount Front

—




FTX Punisher manual 9/7/09

12:44 Page 25

—o—

FTX 7490 PUNISHER Parts List

FTX 7540 FTX 7541 FTX 7542 FTX 7543
- /\X cma
A
X2 Center Diff. X1 X1
Brake Disc Set Bulkhead Set Center Diff. Upper Plate | Throttle Steering Holder
FTX 7544 FTX 7545 FTX 7546 FTX 7547
) ] Q
¢ - C:;.;
—9 X1 X2 x4 X1
Hinge Pin Lower
Carb Linkage Set Arm Inner Shock Screw Set Shock Tower Rear
FTX 7548 FTX 7549 FTX 7550 FTX 7551
£
'&\/
x1 X2 X2
Chassis Torque Hinge Pin Lower
Arm Mount Rear Set Rod Mount Diff. Drive Stub Arm Outer
FTX 7552 FTX 7553 FTX 7554 FTX 7555
= 29999
——y . o
P - S
_ X2 X2 x1
Suspension Arm
Rear Lower DogBone Hub Pin Hub Rear
FTX 7556 FTX 7557 FTX 7558 FTX 7559
[ S— 2999
ee———)
- ——————
x1 x1 X2
Suspension Arm Hinge Pin Upper
Arm Mount Front Set Body Mount Front Front Mount Arm Front




FTX Punisher manual 9/7/09 12:44 Page 26

—o—

FTX 7490 PUNISHER Parts List

FTX 7560

x1

FTX 7561

&

x1

FTX 7562

.

x1
Suspension Arm

FTX 7563

x1

1§77/
e

Wing Mount Set

Roll Cage Main

&

x1

Roll Cage

Shock Tower Front Top Plate Front Front Lower Gear Cover
FTX 7564 FTX 7565 FTX 7566 FTX 7567
= 1 ( X1 X2
Main Gear Set Clutch Bell Mount Tail Set Bearing 10x22x6
FTX 7568 FTX 7569 FTX 7570 FTX 7571
x1 ; x1 ‘ x1
Center Diff. Pinion Gear Clutch Bell Engine Mount Set Battery Case
FTX 7572 FTX 7573 FTX 7574 FTX 7575
x1 ‘ x1 x1
Switch Fuel Tank Cap Fuel Tank Assembly Chassis
FTX 7576 FTX 7577 FTX 7578 FTX 7579

Rim Set




FTX Punisher manual 9/7/09

12:44 Page 27

—o—

FTX 7580

FTX 7581

FTX 7490 PUNISHER Parts List

X2

FTX 7583

\x1

FTX 7583

‘\ g

x1
_ Chassis Torque
Tire With Insert Tire Set Rod Rear Center Dogbone Rear
FTX 7584 FTX 7585 FTX 7586

FTX 7587

i,

x1
Chassis Torque
Bumper Rod Front Center Dogbone Front Servo Horn Steering
FTX 7588 FTX 7589 oo FTX 7591
i © ]
L M - > ==
D D AOLAELNED =
e Lo N f
i T imes v
X2 x1 e
Servo Horn Throttle Wing Set Optional Car Body Decal x1
FTX 7592
L 4
X5
Antenna




FTX Punisher manual 9/7/09 12:44 Page 28

—o—

FTX 7490 PUNISHER Parts List

FTX 8000

o

x10

F.H Screw M3X15

FTX 8001

w®

x10

F.H Screw M4X12

FTX 8002

x10

F.H Screw M4X14

FTX 8003

x10

F.H Screw M4X16

FTX 8004

w®

x10
F.H Screw M4X20

FTX 8005

FTX 8006

@

x10

F.H Screw M4X25

x10
F.H Screw M4X30

FTX 8007

x10

F.H Screw M4X32

FTX 8008

&‘ x10

F.H Screw M5X16

FTX 8009

x10

F.H Screw M5X20

FTX 8010

e

x10

R.H Screw M3X10

FTX 8011

e

x10

R.H Screw M3X16

FTX 8012

O

x10

R.H Screw M4X12

FTX 8013

O

x10

R.H Screw M4X20

FTX 8014

x10
S.H Cap Screw M3X25

FTX 8015

x10
S.H Cap Screw M4X30

FTX 8016

FTX 8017

FTX 8018

x10
L S.H Cap Screw M4X32

x10
S.H Cap Screw M5X25

x10
S.H Cap Screw M5X35

FTX 8019

x10
S.H Cap Screw M5X43 )

e
—



FTX Punisher manual 9/7/09 12:44 Page 29

—o—

FTX 7490 PUNISHER Parts List

FTX 8020

S.H Cap Screw M6X40

FTX 8021

x10

T.H Screw M4X12

FTX 8022

x10

Screw Pin M4X20

FTX 8023

X6

Spring 9°4.0x25

FTX 8024 FTX 8025 FTX 8026 FTX 8027
gss X2 x10 x10
Spring &4.5x7.6 Spring 17x26 E-clip g4 E-clip &5
FTX 8028 FTX 8029 FTX 8030 FTX 8031
x10 x10 x10 x10
Scheibe 29 Bearing 6.0x10 Body Clip&1.5 Lock Nut M3
FTX 8032 FTX 8033 FTX 8034 FTX 8035
x10 x10 x10 x10
Lock Nut M4 Lock Nut M5 Lock Nut M6 Set Screw M3X3
FTX 8036 FTX 8037 FTX 8038

x10

Set Screw M4X4

N

x10

Set Screw M5X5

x10

Set Screw M5X15

—



